
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
[Proposed] Order Granting Withdrawal of Counsel
No. C-09-2407 RMW

WILLARD K. TOM
General Counsel

Ethan Arenson, DC # 473296 
Carl Settlemyer, DC # 454272 
Philip Tumminio, DC # 985624
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20580
(202) 326-2204 (Arenson)
(202) 326-2019 (Settlemyer)
(202) 326-2204 (Tumminio)
(202) 326-3395 facsimile
earenson@ftc.gov
csettlemyer@ftc.gov
ptumminio@ftc.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

San Jose Division

Federal Trade Commission, 

    Plaintiff,

         v.

Pricewert LLC d/b/a 3FN.net, Triple Fiber
Network,  APS Telecom and APX Telecom,
APS Communications, and APS
Communication,

    Defendant.

Case No. 09-CV-2407 RMW

[Proposed] ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO
WITHDRAW CERTAIN
COUNSEL OF RECORD

For good cause shown it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission’s

motion to withdraw Philip P. Tumminio as counsel of record in the instant action is GRANTED.

SO ORDERED, this _____ day of __________________, 2010.

___________________________________
RONALD M. WHYTE
United States District Judge

E-filed 3/12/10

12 March

Federal Trade Commission v. Pricewert LLC et al Doc. 89

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2009cv02407/215636/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv02407/215636/89/
http://dockets.justia.com/



