1 2	WILLARD K. TOM General Counsel	
3	Ethan Arenson, DC # 473296 Carl Settlemyer, DC # 454272 Philip Tumminio, DC # 985624	
4	Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	
5	Washington, DC 20580 (202) 326-2204 (Arenson)	E-filed 3/12/10
6	(202) 326-2019 (Settlemyer) (202) 326-2204 (Tumminio)	
7	(202) 326-3395 facsimile earenson@ftc.gov	
8	csettlemyer@ftc.gov ptumminio@ftc.gov	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA San Jose Division	
13		
14	Federal Trade Commission,	
15	Plaintiff,	Case No. 09-CV-2407 RMW
16	v.	[Proposed] ORDER GRANTING
17 18	Pricewert LLC d/b/a 3FN.net, Triple Fiber Network, APS Telecom and APX Telecom, APS Communications, and APS Communication,	PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW CERTAIN COUNSEL OF RECORD
19	Defendant.	
20	For good cause shown it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission's	
21 22	motion to withdraw Philip P. Tumminio as counsel of record in the instant action is GRANTED.	
23		
24	SO ORDERED, this <u>12</u> day of <u>Mar</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
25	Konald M. Whyte	
26	RONALD M. WHYTE United States District Judge	
27	Office States District Judge	
28	[Duan and II Onday Counting With June 1 of Counting	
	[Proposed] Order Granting Withdrawal of Counsel No. C-09-2407 RMW	